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Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

Was Dame Cressida Dick right to step down as Met Police Chief?

Total sample size: 5,422

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know No Prefer not to say Yes

TOTALS 830 - 40% 286 - 14% 67 - 3% 878 - 43%

Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 1,011 1011 100% 316 31% 166 16% 28 3% 501 50%

Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 514 49% 120 11% 39 4% 377 36%

AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 11.4% 236 236 100% 121 51% 17 7% 15 6% 83 35%

25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 153 45% 34 10% 13 4% 141 41%

35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 184 50% 36 10% 14 4% 132 36%

45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 140 38% 56 15% 8 2% 162 44%

55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 105 34% 67 21% 9 3% 132 42%

65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 127 29% 76 17% 8 2% 228 52%

SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 180 38% 63 13% 13 3% 213 45%

C1 30.9% 638 638 100% 224 35% 97 15% 18 3% 299 47%

C2 21.2% 437 437 100% 177 41% 60 14% 22 5% 178 41%

DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 249 48% 66 13% 14 3% 188 36%

VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 274 35% 139 18% 22 3% 337 44%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know No Prefer not to say Yes

Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 234 33% 96 13% 15 2% 371 52%

None 27.8% 573 573 100% 322 56% 51 9% 30 5% 170 30%

Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 186 31% 128 21% 18 3% 273 45%

Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 141 32% 42 9% 14 3% 248 56%

Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 58 36% 22 14% 2 1% 79 49%

Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 23 43% 2 4% 0 0% 29 54%

Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 44 36% 17 14% 5 4% 56 46%

No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 378 56% 75 11% 28 4% 193 29%

Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 90 45% 31 15% 7 3% 73 36%

East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 61 39% 25 16% 6 4% 63 41%

Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 65 26% 38 15% 7 3% 137 55%

North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 33 38% 9 10% 3 3% 42 48%

North West 11.6% 239 240 100% 98 41% 24 10% 5 2% 113 47%

Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 78 43% 20 11% 2 1% 80 44%

South East 14.3% 295 295 100% 123 42% 48 16% 9 3% 115 39%

South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 100 53% 22 12% 3 2% 64 34%

Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 32 31% 20 19% 6 6% 46 44%

West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 78 42% 22 12% 8 4% 79 42%

Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 176 176 100% 72 41% 27 15% 11 6% 66 38%
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Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

How successful do you think Dame Cressida Dick was in tackling sexism and racism in the Met Police force?

Total sample size: 5,422

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes
%
Complete Don't know Mediocre

Not at all
successful

Not very
successful

Prefer not to
say

Quite
successful

Very
successful

TOTALS 762 - 37% 283 - 14% 401 - 19% 369 - 18% 80 - 4% 146 - 7% 20 - 1%

Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 1,011 1011 100% 299 30% 174 17% 225 22% 193 19% 34 3% 76 8% 10 1%

Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 463 44% 109 10% 176 17% 176 17% 46 4% 70 7% 10 1%

AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 11.4% 236 236 100% 106 45% 20 8% 44 19% 44 19% 14 6% 5 2% 3 1%

25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 152 45% 27 8% 85 25% 47 14% 16 5% 12 4% 2 1%

35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 175 48% 40 11% 59 16% 56 15% 18 5% 17 5% 1 0%

45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 134 37% 55 15% 59 16% 70 19% 14 4% 28 8% 6 2%

55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 93 30% 60 19% 48 15% 62 20% 8 3% 39 12% 3 1%

65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 102 23% 81 18% 106 24% 90 21% 10 2% 45 10% 5 1%

SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 161 34% 62 13% 94 20% 99 21% 18 4% 32 7% 3 1%

C1 30.9% 638 638 100% 213 33% 87 14% 138 22% 127 20% 19 3% 48 8% 6 1%

C2 21.2% 437 437 100% 170 39% 72 16% 85 19% 62 14% 22 5% 24 5% 2 0%

DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 218 42% 62 12% 84 16% 81 16% 21 4% 42 8% 9 2%

VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 262 34% 127 16% 136 18% 136 18% 28 4% 74 10% 9 1%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes
%
Complete Don't know Mediocre

Not at all
successful

Not very
successful

Prefer not to
say

Quite
successful

Very
successful

Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 215 30% 103 14% 174 24% 153 21% 20 3% 47 7% 4 1%

None 27.8% 573 573 100% 285 50% 53 9% 91 16% 80 14% 32 6% 25 4% 7 1%

Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 169 28% 109 18% 112 19% 119 20% 23 4% 67 11% 6 1%

Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 143 32% 43 10% 127 29% 98 22% 13 3% 17 4% 4 1%

Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 43 27% 32 20% 34 21% 35 22% 1 1% 15 9% 1 1%

Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 25 46% 0 0% 15 28% 13 24% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0%

Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 38 31% 19 16% 25 20% 24 20% 9 7% 5 4% 2 2%

No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 344 51% 80 12% 88 13% 80 12% 34 5% 41 6% 7 1%

Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 81 40% 36 18% 35 17% 27 13% 7 3% 14 7% 1 0%

East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 53 34% 21 14% 32 21% 29 19% 8 5% 12 8% 0 0%

Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 52 21% 40 16% 77 31% 50 20% 7 3% 16 6% 5 2%

North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 25 29% 17 20% 18 21% 18 21% 5 6% 3 3% 1 1%

North West 11.6% 239 240 100% 95 40% 32 13% 45 19% 45 19% 8 3% 13 5% 2 1%

Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 75 42% 17 9% 40 22% 31 17% 4 2% 13 7% 0 0%

South East 14.3% 295 295 100% 103 35% 35 12% 48 16% 62 21% 10 3% 31 11% 6 2%

South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 95 50% 20 11% 31 16% 25 13% 5 3% 11 6% 2 1%

Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 31 30% 13 13% 21 20% 23 22% 6 6% 9 9% 1 1%

West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 75 40% 32 17% 24 13% 32 17% 8 4% 15 8% 1 1%

Yorkshire and The
Humber

8.6% 176 176 100% 77 44% 20 11% 30 17% 27 15% 12 7% 9 5% 1 1%
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Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

How well do you think Dame Cressida Dick did as Met Commissioner overall?

Total sample size: 5,422

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Average Don't know Not at all well Not very well Prefer not to say Quite well Very well

TOTALS 389 - 19% 722 - 35% 320 - 16% 275 - 13% 80 - 4% 219 - 11% 56 - 3%

Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 1,011 1011 100% 219 22% 276 27% 199 20% 146 14% 31 3% 118 12% 22 2%

Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 170 16% 446 42% 121 12% 129 12% 49 5% 101 10% 34 3%

AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 11.4% 236 236 100% 28 12% 111 47% 37 16% 32 14% 14 6% 10 4% 4 2%

25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 45 13% 153 45% 64 19% 45 13% 13 4% 14 4% 7 2%

35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 70 19% 164 45% 50 14% 34 9% 21 6% 23 6% 4 1%

45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 81 22% 121 33% 48 13% 42 11% 13 4% 45 12% 16 4%

55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 69 22% 80 26% 40 13% 44 14% 10 3% 57 18% 13 4%

65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 96 22% 93 21% 81 18% 78 18% 9 2% 70 16% 12 3%

SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 90 19% 158 34% 72 15% 71 15% 17 4% 47 10% 14 3%

C1 30.9% 638 638 100% 131 21% 195 31% 103 16% 87 14% 18 3% 81 13% 23 4%

C2 21.2% 437 437 100% 75 17% 159 36% 77 18% 56 13% 22 5% 42 10% 6 1%

DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 93 18% 210 41% 68 13% 61 12% 23 4% 49 9% 13 3%

VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 155 20% 235 30% 130 17% 101 13% 26 3% 103 13% 22 3%

Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 163 23% 201 28% 117 16% 116 16% 15 2% 84 12% 20 3%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Average Don't know Not at all well Not very well Prefer not to say Quite well Very well

None 27.8% 573 573 100% 71 12% 286 50% 73 13% 58 10% 39 7% 32 6% 14 2%

Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 134 22% 144 24% 104 17% 82 14% 20 3% 102 17% 19 3%

Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 82 18% 143 32% 90 20% 80 18% 14 3% 28 6% 8 2%

Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 38 24% 36 22% 18 11% 34 21% 2 1% 26 16% 7 4%

Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 6 11% 23 43% 15 28% 8 15% 0 0% 1 2% 1 2%

Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 23 19% 39 32% 21 17% 16 13% 5 4% 13 11% 5 4%

No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 106 16% 337 50% 72 11% 55 8% 39 6% 49 7% 16 2%

Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 35 17% 78 39% 33 16% 16 8% 7 3% 28 14% 4 2%

East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 29 19% 51 33% 23 15% 22 14% 7 5% 20 13% 3 2%

Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 61 25% 45 18% 51 21% 45 18% 5 2% 29 12% 11 4%

North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 29 33% 29 33% 9 10% 9 10% 6 7% 4 5% 1 1%

North West 11.6% 239 240 100% 43 18% 92 38% 37 15% 37 15% 7 3% 18 8% 6 3%

Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 30 17% 68 38% 38 21% 19 11% 3 2% 21 12% 1 1%

South East 14.3% 295 295 100% 53 18% 103 35% 39 13% 41 14% 10 3% 35 12% 14 5%

South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 21 11% 91 48% 24 13% 21 11% 7 4% 22 12% 3 2%

Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 20 19% 28 27% 19 18% 15 14% 5 5% 14 13% 3 3%

West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 36 19% 67 36% 20 11% 33 18% 12 6% 16 9% 3 2%

Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 176 176 100% 32 18% 70 40% 27 15% 17 10% 11 6% 12 7% 7 4%


